1-13-97 OTPE	<i>U</i> /\$	
FORM . TO-1595 (Rev. 6-03) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) JUL 1 3 1999 N	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings To the Honorable Confine selection of Patents and Trademarks:	14412 red original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Edward K. Prem	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vascor, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 566 Alpha Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15238	
C Other		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 점 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/307,116	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	fached? © Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John E. Grosselin, III Internal Address: Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 C2 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 301 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Pittsburgh State; PA ZIP: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
15/1999 MTHAI1 00000141 09307116 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John E. Grosselin, III		
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Assignment

WHEREAS. I.	Edward K. Prem	ı ·		
residing at	4027 Gwynedd Dr	ive, Alli	son Pa	rk, Pennsylvania 15101
have invented ce	rtain new and useful improveme	ots in MAGN	ETICAL	LY SUSPENDED FLUID
	P AND CONTROL SY			
for which I have t	filed his day executed an application	for United States Le	etters Patent	on May 7, 1999, bearing Serial No 09/307,116
AND WHEREAS	Vascor, Inc.			
	566 Alpha Dri Pittsburgh, I		15	220
bereinafter called				d interest in and to said application and the inventions
	its therein disclosed;	Agenting to the collection	igitic and care	
of the Union, said and all divisions, been held and en The Commit am the lawful own granted to make assignment. And for the to me respecting proceedings, sign oaths, and gener assignee, to assis assignment shall	I assignee to have and to hold the reissues, continuations, renewal injoyed by me had this assignment assignment of the said application, inventionable, use, or vend the said inventions and improvemal lawful papers, execute at distally do all other and further lawful or enable said assignee to of the said assignee to of the said inventions.	ne interests herein a s, and/or extension at not been made. As is requested to a tions, and improve ons or improvement that I will communic ments, and will, a visional, reissue, co viul acts, deemed abtain and enforce recutors, administr	issigned to to s thereof, re- issue such L ments, that to ints or any coate to said a upon reques infinitation, to necessary of ull benefit rators, and/	donal Convention associated therewith for each country the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any spectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have etters Patent in accordance herewith. I covenant that I the same are unencumbered, that no license has been of them, and that I have the full right to make this assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known set, but without expense to me, testify in any legal renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful or expedient by said assignee or by counsel for said is from the rights and interests therein assigned. This or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, and assignee.
			nay oc, or se	uo assignoc.
EXECUTED	June 23	197_7		
		-		(SEAU)
State of	Pennsylvania		ss:	Notarial Seal Cassandra E. Diebold, Notary Public O'Hara Twp., Allegheny County My Commission Expires June 18, 2001
County of _	Allegheny	J		Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
Before me,		id County and Stat		appeared
who acknowledge and deed.				nt and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act
Witness my	hand and notarial seal this	23rd	day	or June 19 <u>99</u>
(Notarial Seal)			1	wardra & Hilbold Notary Public

NOTE - This assignment should be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office within three months after its date of execution.

(APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT-SOLE INVENTOR)

RECORDED: 07/13/1999

PATENT REEL: 010088 FRAME: 0695